

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 2 & 3 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5001/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2006 in SPLA. No. 475/2005 & SPLA. No. 476/2005 & SPLA. No. 478/2005 & SPLA. No. 479/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF Judicature at Allahabad, LUCKNOW Bench)

SURENDRA NATH PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO. 2 : (Application for impleadment/intervention of the applicants as party petitioner)

I.A. NO. 3: (Application for exemption from filing O/T)

(With office report dt. 11.06.2007)

Date: 31/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Applicants Mr. Manoj Prasad ,Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No. 2 application for intervention is allowed. The applicants are permitted to
intervene in the matter.

Neeta

(J.S. RAWAT)
A.R.-cum-P.S.