

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5001/2007

SURENDRA NATH PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.COOPERATIVE BANK LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 12/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Prasad ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 5 have already filed counter affidavit.

The petitioners are granted four weeks' time, as last chance, to file affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of respondent No.7 in Second Appeal No.475/2005.

List again on 15.2.2008.

(M.P. Bhadran)  
Registrar